o %wqrmm Giew Aeweo

PSC KY NO, /
Orig1ha | SHEET NO. /

ﬂflﬂ«{){d C)O w&ZL{, D/ S‘t[r/ c(“ CANCELLING ’PSC KY NO.

(NAME OF UTILITY) ,
SHEET NO.

LY7o/ ﬁaf‘c
~ =

, Monthly Rates
Residential ~ § 35.34
Residential with Grinder pump $34.34

Fancy Farm School  $35.34 per residential equivalent
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DEPOSITS

All customers shall pay deposits. All residential customer deposits
will be $70.0. Commercial deposits will be based on the average bill
of similar customers and premises on the system. Deposit shalll not exceed (2/12)
two/twelfths of the customer’s estimated annual bill.

Interest on deposits will accrue at the rate prescribed by law beginning

at the date of deposit. Interest accrued shall be refunded to the customer
or credited to the customer’s bill on an annual basis. Upon termination
of service, the deposit, any principal amounts and interest earned shall be
credited to the final bill with any remainder refunded to the customer.
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This schedule of Rules and Regulations governs the furnish‘ing of sewage service by Fancy Farm
Sewer Division hereinafter referred to all the Uility and applies to all service received from the
Utility. There is no exceptions to these rates, rules or regulations. All these are to be in effect
so long as they are not in conflict with Public Service Commission Rules and Regulations. The
Utility further subject to all Rules and Regulations of the Commission even though not
contained herein. ‘ '

REVISIONS

These Rules and Regulations may be revised, amended supplemented or otherwise changed
from time to time subject to approval by the Public Service Commission, and shall have the
same force as the present Rules and Regulations.

" SERVICE AREA

The Utility furnishes sewage service to 186 Single Family Residences and 17 Commercial located
in the service area of Fancy Farm, KY in Graves County.

AVAILABILITY

Sewer service is available to any domestic, commercial or industrial customer within the
Utility’s area. '
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SUBSTANCES NOT TO BE DISCHARGED INTO SEWERS

No substance shall be placed or discharged into the sanitary sewer system which will create a
combustible, gaseous, explasive or inﬂanimable condition in such sewer system nor shall any.
substances or objects be placed or discharged into the sewer system which will not dissolve and
which will cause an obstruction or clogging of the system. No petroleum products be placed or
discharged into the system. ' |

No storm water or surface water drain shall be connected with the sanitary
sewer system or introduced in the system in any other way.

SEWER FAILURE

The Utility is responsible for sewer failure only when in control by the Utility. No consumeris .
paid damages for any equipment unless such damages are specifically found to be caused by an
. act of negligence on the part of the Utility or duly authorized representative of the Utility.

PROTECTION BY CONSUMER

Consumer shall protect the equipment of the Utility on his premises and shall not interfere with
Utility’s property or permit interference except by duly authorized representative of the Utility.

NOTICE OF TROUBLE

Consumer Shall give immediate notice to the Utility of any irregularities on unsatisfactory
service and of any defects known to consumer.
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MAINTENANCE
The Utility may at any time deemed necessary, suspend sewer service to any consumér or
consumers for the purpose of making repairs, changes or improvements upon any part of its

system. The Utility shall give reasonable notice of such suspension of service to the consumer.

The Utility shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion of the service line installed
by the Utility and the consumer shall be responsible for the maintenance of that portion
thereof installed by the consumer.

CONNECTION CHARGES
A. Normal Connections : $262.50

B. Other Connections : If any large industrial customer request to connect to the system,
the connection charge and rate would be determined by the Board at that time.

SEWER LINES

A sewer pipe shall not be laid in the same trench with a water pipe.
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LINE LOCATIONS

When necessary to move or relocate facilities, the cost will be paid by the party or
parties requesting such relocations.

BILLING

Bills for sewer service furnished by the sewer system will be mailed no later than the

1* day of each month and will be due and payable on the 10" day of the month. A

10% late payment charge will be applicable after the due date The late payment

charge will be assessed on the delinguent amount of the bill, less any taxes and any prior
late payment charges. A late payment charge may be assessed only once on any bill

for rendered services Any payment received shall first be applied to the bill for services
rendered. Additional late payment charges shall not be assessed on unpaid late payment

charges.

DISCONTINUANCE OF SERVICE BY UTILITY

The utility may discontinue sewage service for violation of any rule, regulation or
condition of service and especially for any of the following:

Misrepresentation in the application for service.
Any misuse of Utility equipment.
Non Payment of Bills

If a dangerous condition is found to exist on the consumer’s premises, the
Service may be cut off without notification.
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